Form ADV Part 2B Brochure Supplement



Cover Page

February 1, 2016

Name of Supervised Person/IA Rep	James "Seamus" Mulloy
Address	15237 S. 19 th Way
	Phoenix, AZ 85048
Phone Number	602-616-2200
Date of Last Revision	March 31, 2015

Name of Registered Investment Advisor	CPR Investing
Address	15237 S. 19 th Way
Phone Number	602-616-2200
Website Address	www.cpr-investing.com

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Seamus Mulloy that supplements the brochure for CPR Investing. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact 602-616-2200 or info@cpr-investing.com if you did not receive CPR Investing's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Additional information about Seamus Mulloy is available on the SEC's website at: www.adviserinfo.sec.gov under the name James Mulloy.

Educational Background and Business Experience

Education and Business Background

Name: James "Seamus" Mulloy

Year of Birth: 1957

Education: St. Louis University, St. Louis, MO

Bachelor of Arts, Chemistry, 1979

University of Kansas Medical School, Kansas City, KS

Medical Degree, 1985

Ohio State University, Columbus, OH Anesthesia Residency, 1989

Business: MAKKAR Inc. dba CPR Investing, Phoenix, AZ, President, IA Representative

June 1994 - present

James Cy Mulloy Sole Proprietorship, Phoenix, AZ, Registered Investment Advisor

January 1986-June 1994

Canyon State Anesthesia Inc, Phoenix, AZ, Co-Owner/Treasurer

July 1992 to present

James Cy Mulloy Sole Proprietorship, Phoenix, AZ, Anesthesia

July 1989-July 1992

Professional Designations Qualifications

Arizona Insurance License – Casualty, Accident/Health, Life or Property Producer Series 65 License Doctorate of Medicine Board Certified Anesthesia

Disciplinary Information

An investment advisor and its supervised persons (IA Reps) must disclose material facts about any legal or disciplinary event that is material to a client's evaluation of the advisory business or of the integrity of the IA Rep. Seamus Mulloy does not have any disclosure items.

Other Business Activities

Seamus Mulloy is a practicing physician in the field of Anesthesiology and part owner of a SurgiCenter. These business activities represent approximately 60% of time and income. Seamus Mulloy in in the business of Investment Management, these activities represent approximately 40% of time and income.

Seamus Mulloy is licensed with several life, disability, and other insurance companies. Insurance products offered by these companies may be recommended. If clients purchase these products through us, we receive the normal commissions. Thus a conflict of interest exists between our interests and those of advisory clients. The client is under no obligation to purchase products recommended, or to purchase products either through us or through these insurance companies.

Additional Compensation

Not Applicable

Supervision

Seamus Mulloy is the President and Chief Compliance Officer. As such, Seamus Mulloy is responsible for all advice provided to clients.

State Registered Advisors

There are no financial or disciplinary events for Seamus Mulloy.